504836542 03/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4883279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RACHAEL BUCK	02/21/2012
GERALYN O. DUSKA-MCEWEN	02/17/2012
JOSEPH P. SCHALLER	02/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT LABORATORIES	
Street Address:	100 ABBOTT PARK ROAD	
Internal Address:	PATENT & TRADEMARK DEPT., D377, AP6A-1	
City:	ABBOTT PARK	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60064	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15804751
Application Number:	15818374
Application Number:	15836552
Application Number:	15844294
Application Number:	15866322
Application Number:	15874604
Application Number:	15892169
Application Number:	15892234
Application Number:	15893112
Application Number:	15893286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614.621.7761

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com, an_patent_docketing@abbott.com,

mgillette@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER M. JACKSON

REEL: 045348 FRAME: 0132

PATENT

504836542

Address Line 1: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

Address Line 2: 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10735USC2-USC11 (35226)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER M. JACKSON

SIGNATURE: /Mary Gillette for Christopher Jackson/

DATE SIGNED: 03/26/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=04770457#page1.tif source=04770457#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045348 FRAME: 0133

Case: 10735USO1 Serial No: 13/334,995

Filing Date: December 22, 2011

ASSIGNMENT

For other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, I, Inventor(s) Rachael Buck, Gahanna, Ohio, Geralyn O. Duska-McEwen, Columbus, Ohio, and Joseph P. Schaller, Reynoldsburg, Ohio of the United States of America; inventor and owner of an invention entitled Nutritional Formulations Including Human Milk Oligosaccharides And Antioxidants And Uses Thereof, which has been assigned, attorney docket no. 10735USO1, Serial No. 13/334,995 and filed December 22, 2011, as set forth above, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application or priority application whether provisional or nonprovisional and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that I have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that I will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications. United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on its behalf.

Signed by us on the dates hereinafter set forth.

Radad Fuck	
Rachael Buck	
Date: 2-21-12	
Herry O'ANN-Netuer	, a constant
Geralyn O. Duska-McEwen	
Date: 2-1/1-12	
In Schla	
Joseph P. Schaller	
n=2/33/12	

County of <u>FRAD</u> KLIN)S.S. State of <u>OHIO</u> }	
BEFORE ME, Notary Public for and in the State of to be the same person(s) who executed the foregoing instrumsame is his/her/their free act and deed.	14, personally appeared: Rachael Buck, known to me ant, and he/she/they acknowledged to me that the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha	nd and affixed my notarial seal this 215° day of
Notary Public J Deticale	My commission expires on:
County of FRANKLIN IS.S. State of OH	
known to me to be the same person(s) who executed the fore that the same is his/her/their free act and deed.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha 日本の、、2012, at Coしからしる、今日	nd and affixed my notarial seal this 1777 day of
Wendy Z Deterle	My commission expires on:
County of FRANKLIN)S.S. State of OHIO	WENDY L. DETWILER Notary Public, State of Onto Ny Commission Expires 07-26-2012
BEFORE ME, Notary Public for and in the State of to me to be the same person(s) who executed the foregoing in the same is his/her/their free act and deed.	ald, personally appeared: Joseph P. Schaller, known astrument, and he/she/they acknowledged to me that
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha <u>F電現</u> , 2012, at <u>Co いからり</u> , 〇 H	nd and affixed my notarial seal this 23 RD day of
wendy X. Detis le	My commission explica on:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045348 FRAME: 0135

WENDY L. DETWILER Notary Public, State of Onic My Commission Expires 07-29-2012

RECORDED: 03/26/2018